

## **Direct Deposit/Electronic Communications Authorization Form**

Royalty Owner(s) Name(s):
Social Security/Tax Identification Number:
Royalty Owner Address:
Royalty Owner Phone Number:
Royalty Owner Email Address:
REQUIRED:  Attach a voided check, or a letter from your bank verifying the routing number, bank account number, and name(s) on the account. Voided checks must be permanent (we cannot accept temporary checks).  Forms without a voided check or bank verification letter will not be processed.
John Doe  123 Your Street Yourtown, AA 12345  PAY TO THE ORDER OF  Your Barn Anywhere US  MEMO  1:1221052781: 5724301058* 2400*  Routing Number Account Number Check Number
Account Type:   Checking   Savings
Name(s) on Bank Account:
ABA Routing Number:
Bank Account Number:
Bank Name:
Bank Address:
By signing this authorization, you hereby authorize PennEnergy Resources, LLC to issue payments to you via direct deposit as provided above and to deliver royalty payment information to you via email or other electronic means as permitted by Section 3.3 of the Pennsylvania Oil and Gas Act.
Royalty Owner/Authorized Signature Co-Owner/Authorized Signature (all owners must sign)  Please return to landadmin@pennenergyresources.com or via US Postal Service to the address below.